## MIDLANDS DAHLIA SOCIETY ONE DAY SHOW SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 14<sup>TH</sup> 2014

To be held in Kenilworth Sports and Social Club

## **MEMBERS ONLY SHOW**

Entries taken on Day of Show

	Staging 9.00a.m to 11.00a.m. Show Open at 12.00 a.m.
Class 1	Three blooms Giant Decorative Dahlias
Class 2	Three blooms Giant Cactus and/or Semi Cactus Dahlias
Class 3	Three blooms Large Decorative Dahlias
Class 4	Three blooms Large Cactus and/or Semi Cactus Dahlias
Class 5	Three blooms Medium Decorative Dahlias
Class 6	Three blooms Medium Cactus and/or Semi Cactus Dahlias
Class 7	Five blooms Small Decorative Dahlias
Class 8	Five blooms Small Cactus and/or Semi Cactus Dahlias
Class 9	Five blooms Miniature Decorative Dahlias
Class 10	Five blooms Miniature Cactus and /or Semi Cactus Dahlias
Class 11	Five blooms Small Ball Dahlias
Class 12	Five blooms Miniature Ball Dahlias
Class 13	Five blooms Waterlily Dahlias
Class 14	Five blooms Collerette Dahlias
Class 15	Three blooms Fimbriated Dahlia
Class 16	Six blooms PomPon Dahlia
Class 16A	Three blooms Large Pom Pom Dahlia
	Any variety or varieties may be used

## **Novice Section**

It is the spirit and the intention of these classes in the Novice Section to encourage genuine Novices in the pleasure of showing, and would be entrants of these classes are asked to observe this principle.

Class 17	One Giant or Large Dahlias
Class 18	One bloom Medium Dahlias
Class 19	One bloom Small Dahlias
Class 20	One bloom Miniature or Pom Pon Dahlias

Any variety or varieties may be used

Prize Money in all Classes: 1st £3.00 2nd £2.00 3rd £1.00

Special Prize of £10.00 to Best Exhibit. N.D.S. Silver Medal and Bronze Medal.

## Rules -

- 1. All classes judged under the current N.D.S. Rules of Judging and the NDS Classified list.
- 2. Only one entry per class per member.
- 3. Entries free
- 4. The Decisions of the judges in relative merits of the exhibits shall be final.
- 5. All Dahlias exhibited in competition must be grown by the exhibitor.
- 6. Any point not covered by these rules will be put before the Executive Council whose decision shall be final.